FORM PTO-1594 1-31-92	REC	03-2	9-2001	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Tracemark Office
_	TF	(1)		
Tab settings ⇒ ⇔ ⇒ ▼ To the Honorable Commissioner			2 (212 1213) (213) (12) (22)	d original documents of copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):		1016	\$51981 1. 2. Name and address	ss of raceiving party(ies):
Clark W. Lackert 605 Third Avenue Suite 3500 New York, NY 10158	310.	01	Name: UN Ame Internal Address	ted Parce OService of
General Partnership Corporation-State Other	☐ Limited Part	tnership	City: Atlant Individual(s)	State: GA ZIP: 30328
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No			Association	
3. Nature of conveyance: XXI Assignment CI Security Agreement	☐ Merger☐ Change of N	Vame	☐ Limited Partr ☑ Corporation- ☐ Other If assignee is not domic	State Delaware
Execution Date: March 6,	2001		designation is attached:	
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s) -		B. Trademark registration No.(s)		
Additional numbers attached?				
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Bert A. Collison, Esq.			6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:	
Internal Address: Nims, Howes, Collison,			7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00	
Hansen & Lackert			☑ Enclosed	
			Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
Street Address: 605 Third Avenue Suite 3500			8. Deposit account number:	
	1			
City: New York St	e: <u>NY</u> ZIP: 10			copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
(9001 88) 96E 00000858 1799455 40.00.01		NOT USE	THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.				
Bert A. Collison		Ber	A. Caleron	March 7 , 2001
Name of Person Signing			Signature Total number	Date of pages comprising cover sheet:
				1
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) Do not detach this portion				
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:				
Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231				
Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of information Systems, PK2-1000C, Washington, D.C. 20231, and to the Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0011), Washington, D.C. 20503.				

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002260 FRAME: 0137

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Clark W. Lackert, an individual, whose business address is 605 Third Avenue, Suite 3500, New York, New York 10158 (hereinafter ASSIGNOR), is the sole and exclusive owner of the below-listed trademark and the registration therefor in the United States Patent and Trademark Office (hereinafter the Mark):

Reg. No. Dated Mark

1,182,483 December 15, 1981 EARN AND LEARN

WHEREAS, United Parcel Service of America, Inc., a Delaware corporation, located at 55 Glenlake Parkway, NE, Atlanta, Georgia 30328 (hereinafter ASSIGNEE), is desirous of acquiring the Mark and the registration therefor.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR does sell, assign, transfer and set over as of March &, 2001 unto ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the Mark and the registration therefor.

Ву _

Clark W. Lackert

Sworn to before me, this 6^{th} day of March, 2001

Notary Public

DAVID M. VISCOMP Statery Public State of New York No. 02V16043113 Qualified in New York County Commission Expires June 12, 20

RECORDED: 03/12/2001

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002260 FRAME: 0138